ALIE 23-2021 1.1 B 60000 12.9.3 422 MULT 23-2021 1.1 B 60000 12.9.4 422 MULT 23-2021 12.9 424 MULT 23-204

Florida Department of State	•	SEC
Division of Corporations		22
Public Access System		JUSSU
Katherine Harris, Secretary of State		THO Y
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet		OF STA E, FLOE
Print this nose and we it as a compreheat The state		ATE

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit $\stackrel{\bigcirc}{\succ}$ number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000086911 4)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To;

Contraction of the second

Division of Corporations Fax Number 2 (850)205-0383

From:

Account Name : EMPIRE CORPOR Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696

: EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY : 072450003255 : (305)634-3694 : (305)633-9696



01 AUG - 3 PM 12: 3 1

FILED

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

STARS AND STRIPES CAR WASH III, L.L.C.

	00064566693999999900066666669993999990066
Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$155.00

AUG-03-2001 11:50



August 3, 2001

EMPIRE

SUBJECT: STARS AND STRIPES CARE WASH III, L.L.C. REF: W01000017953

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Effective October 1, 1999, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not require or permit the filing of an "Affidavit of Membership and Capital Contributions." Therefore, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you.

The statement in parentheses at the bottom of page 2 of the Articles refers to "this affidavit." You may change this to read "this document," and resubmit the filing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H01000086911 Letter Number: 101A00044852

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

P.01

AUG - 3

PH

ះ ប ILED

AUG-03-2001 11:50

H 01000086911

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR STARS AND STRIPES CAR WASH III, LL.C., FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: STARS AND STRIPES CAR WASH III, LIZ

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the initial principal office of the Limited Liability represented to the Liability represented to the Liability repre

ARTICLE III - Duration:

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV - Management:

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager and the name and address of such manager who is to serve as manager is: STARS & STRIPES CAR WASH, INC., a Florida Corporation, Allan J. Pomerantz, President, whose address is currently at 9444 N.W. 46th Street, Sunrise, Florida 33351.

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additional Members:

The right, if given, of the members to admit additional members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be: New members may be admitted, in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida and under such terms and conditions, as shall be mutually agreed upon in writing by all current and future members.

ARTICLE VI - Members Rights to Continue Business:

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the limited liability company to continue the business on the death, retircment, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member

Prepared By: Ronald E. Shnider, Esq. FL Bar#149153 1333 S. University Dr., #201 Plantation, FL 33324 P.03

AUG

င်္သ

PH 12:

دى ا ILED

AUG-03-2001 11:50

H 01000086911

or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the limited liability company shall be in accordance with the Laws of the State of Florida. Not withstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, a member may not transfer his (or her), interest to a new member, without the prior written approval of all other then current members, except in the event of the death of a current member, in which case transfer to a relative of the deceased member, by Will, Intestate Succession, or other form of inheritance shall not require approval of the other members.

ARTICLE VII-CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the limited liability company is: STARS AND STRIPES CAR WASH III, L.L.C.

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: ALLAN J. POMERANTZ, 9444 N.W. 46th Street, Sunrise, Florida 33351.

Having been names as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

SIGNATURE, ALLAN J. POMERANTZ, Resident Agent

Date 2-01

Date 8-2-01

ALLAN J. POMERANTZ, An authorized representative of a member, who has signed these Articles of Organization

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this comment constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

ALLAN J. POMERANTZ

Typed or printed name of signor

H 0100008691

Page 2 of 2

AUG - 3 PM 12:

ω

FILED